
Athletics Federation of Nigeria

Golden League 2016 Scoring

Long Jump Women Abuja Sapele Sagamun Abuja Sapele Sagamun Akure Total

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Mark Mark Mark Point Point Point Sub Total Point Point

1 430 Brume Ese Uniben 20/01/1996 6.54m 6.60 10 10 20

2 161 Abire Mercy Esteem 20/07/1995 5.96m 5.89 6 8 14

3 162 Usoro Ruth Esteem 08/10/1997 5.99m 5.69 8 1 9

4 433 Okolosi Oghenekome Uniben 02/08/1998 5.56m 5.71 2 6 8

5 295 Ibrahim Blessing Ibukun NSCDC 04/04/1990 5.92m 5.69 4 2 6

6 137 Idhe Hope Delta 23/04/1987 x 5.70 x 4 4

7 181 Brown Uche HPC 04/02/1997 5.54m x 1 x 1

8 246 Okoronkwo Precious Lagos 08/10/1997 x 5.34 x x x

Javelin Women Abuja Sapele Sagamun Abuja Sapele Sagamun Akure Total

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Mark Mark Mark Point Point Point Sub Total Point Point

1 285 Nwanaga Kelechi Promise NSCDC 19/10/1997 51.85m 49.65m 50.78 10 10 10 30

2 479 Ugeh Kasie Delta 17/10/1996 37.13m 37.89m x 8 6 x 14

3 137 Idhe Hope Delta 23/04/1987 36.58m 27.85m 27.71 6 1 6 13

4 7 Aniefuna Anulika ASFAN 19/05/1996 34.28m 29.10m x 4 4 x 8

5 613 Chukwudalum Francisca Delta 12/12/1999 x 39.20m x x 8 x 8

6 492 Priscilla Zever Benue 12/05/1993 x x 40.28 x x 8 8

7 183 Nwichi Ngozi HPC 22/05/1997 33.00m x x 2 x x 2

8 614 Kemele Hannah Delta 12/05/2001 x 37.53m x x 2 x 2

9 480 Nneka Ukuh Immigration 20/11/1987 28.56m x x 1 x x 1

110m Hurdles Abuja Sapele Sagamun Abuja Sapele Sagamun Sub Akure Total

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Mark Mark Mark Point Point Point Total Point Point

1 153 Abejoye Oyeniyi Lagos 16/01/1993 14.43 14.38 10 6 16

2 438 Osadolor Samuel Uniben 27/02/1995 14.61 14.51 8 4 12

3 389 Martins Ogieriakhi Police 06/06/1993 x 14.04 x 10 10

4 554 Abdullahi M. Bashiru ICDO 26/10/1997 x 14.33 x 8 8

5 326 Okon Samuel Etim NSCDC 06/05/1983 14.74 x 6 x 6

6 437 Ojeikere Precious Omon Uniben 27/12/1999 15.10 14.57 4 2 6N
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Golden League 2016 Scoring

Discus Men GL Abuja Sapele Sagamun Abuja Sapele Sagamun Sub Akure Total

Pos Bib NAME Club DoB Mark Mark Mark Point Point Point Total Point Point

1 120 Olatunji Olawale Samuel Defenders 21/09/1983 x x 48.85 x x 10 10

2 319 Ibrahim Baba NSCDC 02/02/1988 x x 38.70 x x 8 8

3 398 Oguntade Lukmon Police 24/07/1987 x x 37.32 x x 6 6

4 859 Ibrahim Friday Eaglesight 21/12/1977 x x 32.58 x x 4 4

5 410 Rafiu Yusuf Police 14/07/1985 x x 31.64 x x 2 2

6 322 Nwoye Augustine NSCDC 50.87m x x x x x x

7 455 Ezeofor Kenechukwu Prisons 49.60m x x x x x x

8 618 Okafor Onyinye Stanley. ASFA 12/06/1993 39.56m x x x x x x

9 86 Eke Onwuka Kalu Customs 39.10m x x x x x x

12 519 Timi Seikpotuburu GEJ 27/04/1985 36.18m x x x x x x

3.40pm Discus Men GL Abuja Sapele Sagamun Abuja Sapele Sagamun Sub Akure Total

Pos Bib NAME Club DoB Mark Mark Mark Point Point Point Total Point Point

1 120 Olatunji Olawale Samuel Defenders 21/09/1983 x x 48.85 x x 10 10

2 319 Ibrahim Baba NSCDC 02/02/1988 x x 38.70 x x 8 8

3 398 Oguntade Lukmon Police 24/07/1987 x x 37.32 x x 6 6

4 859 Ibrahim Friday Eaglesight 21/12/1977 x x 32.58 x x 4 4

5 410 Rafiu Yusuf Police 14/07/1985 x x 31.64 x x 2 2

100m Women Abuja Sapele Sagamun Abuja Sapele Sagamun Akure Total

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Mark Mark Mark Point Point Point Sub Total Point Point

1 301 Osazuwa Agnes NSCDC 26/06/1989 11.54 24.13 11.81 8 6 10 24

2 35 Sule Justina CDA 30/07/1989 11.79 24.56 11.94 4 4 8 16

3 79 Mercy Ntiaobong Cross River 04/10/1997 11.65 23.84 x 6 8 x 14

4 304 Uko Alphonsus Peace NSCDC 26/12/1995 11.52 x x 10 x x 10

5 296 Isoken Igbinosun NSCDC 23/07/1993 x 23.69 x x 10 x 10

6 75 Edet Mariam Bassey Cross River 18/05/1995 11.98 x 12.01 2 x 6 8

7 567 Cecilia Francis Lagos 17/09/1996 x 24.59 12.08 x 2 4 6

8 814 Lawal Rashidat Lagos 09/03/1997 x x 12.10 x x 2 2

Final B

9 28 Bada Iyanuloluwa T. CDA 03/01/1999 12.00 x x 1 x x 1

10 152 Ogundiran Blessing Lagos 22/11/2000 x x 12.23 x x 1 1

11 182 Aniekene Alphonsus C/Defence 25/12/1999 x 11.60 x x x x x

12 564 Adiakerehna Blessing Delta 07/03/1998 x 11.88 x x x x x

13 569 Asemota Marvelous Edo 09/11/2000 x 11.96 x x x x x

14 235 Abolaji Omotayo OluwaseunKwara 06/12/1998 11,83 x x x x x x

15 190 Akene Suzan Obehi NSCDC 23/03/1998 12.05 x x x x x x

16 841 Udo-Gabriel Joy MOC 02/06/1999 12.06 x x x x x x
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100m  Men Abuja Sapele Sagamun Abuja Sapele Sagamun Akure Total

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Mark Mark Mark Point Point Point Sub Total Point Point

1 313 Egwero Ogho-Oghene NSCDC 26/11/1988 10,24 21.08 10.35 10 8 10 28

2 462 Oduduru Divine NSCDC 07/10/1996 10,48 20.47 x 6 10 x 16

3 286 Obinna Metu Prisons 12/07/1988 10,36 x x 8 x x 8

4 321 Arowolo Emmanuel FUTA 08/07/1977 x x 10.65 x x 8 8

5 331 Abiola Soyemi FCT 04/06/1998 10,65 x 10.73 1 x 6 7

6 164 Odele Tega Uniben 06/12/1995 x 21.15 10.95 x 6 1 7

7 436 Imhoaperamhe Nicholas NSCDC 13/04/1992 10,52 x x 4 x x 4

8 185 Alieu Joof H.P.C. 28/01/1997 x 21.62 x 4 x 4

Final B

9 72 Edwin Peter MOC 22/05/1994 x x 10.84 x x 4 4

10 5 Onyeakwu Chukwuma NSCDC 10/03/1991 10,65 x x 2 x x 2

11 857 Olupeka Victor CDA 10/08/1996 x 21.63 x 2 x 2

12 848 Stanley Mbamara NSCDC 07/02/1992 x x 10.84 x x 2 2

13 469 Iloakagbune Kenechukwu Anambra 08/07/1997 x 21.88 x x 1 x 1

14 575 Victor Ikhazoboh Customs 25/11/1995 x x 10.99 x x x x

15 121 Olugbemi Comfort NSCDC 22/05/1992 10.64sec x x x x x x

16 264 Jare Folarin Lagos 10/03/1998 10.74 x x x x x x

400m Women Abuja Sapele Sagamun Abuja Sapele Sagamun Akure Total

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Mark Mark Mark Point Point Point Sub Total Point Point

1 179 Ajayi Yinka HIT 11/08/1997 52,65 53.40sec 52.67 8 8 6 22

2 76 George Patience Okon Cross River 25/11/1991 52,11 52.00sec x 10 10 x 20

3 338 Funke Ogunbase Police 31/05/1995 53,43 54.04sec 53.18 6 4 4 16

4 300 Omotosho Omolara G. NSCDC 25/05/1993 x x 52.44 x x 10 10

5 136 Idamadudu Praise OghenefejiroDelta 18/12/1998 53,54 53.76sec x 2 6 x 8

6 100 Ossai Rita Vivian Defenders 12/10/1995 x x 52.57 x x 8 8

7 293 Etim Margaret NSCDC 28/11/1992 53,53 55.16sec x 4 2 x 6

8 815 Mayungbe Blessing HPC 15/04/1992 x x 53.64 x x 2 2

9 4 Odigbo Rita Anambra 11/04/1999 57,38 x x 1 x x 1

10 444 Omovoh Knowledge HIT 01/10/2000 x x 56.22 x x 1 1
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400m Men Abuja Sapele Sagamun Abuja Sapele Sagamun Akure Total

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Mark Mark Mark Point Point Point Sub Total Point Point

1 88 Isah Salihu Customs 22/02/1991 47,62 47.27sec 46.85 4 10 10 24

2 87 Henry Okorie Customs 04/11/1987 x 48.18sec 47.62 x 6 8 14

3 328 Orukpe Erayokan NSCDC 12/12/1993 46,41 x x 10 x x 10

4 44 Fatoyinbo Ojo Sunday CDA 28/07/1997 47,52 x 48.03 6 x 4 10

5 453 Atinaya Daniel Delta 16/01/1998 47,47 x x 8 x x 8

6 325 Ogunmola Tobi NSCDC 20/06/1992 47,84 x 47.74 2 x 6 8

7 323 Odeka Gerald CDA 21/03/1986 x 47.65sec x x 8 x 8

8 324 Ogunmakinju Adeleye NSCDC 20/03/1992 x 48.51sec 48.10 x 4 2 6

9 439 Oshasha Simon Afoke Uniben 29/08/1995 48,41 48.59sec x 1 2 x 3

10 546 Bamidele Emmanuel Awamaridi 05/07/1999 x x 48.58 x x 1 1

400m Hurdles Women Abuja Sapele Sagamun Abuja Sapele Sagamun Akure Total

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Mark Mark Mark Point Point Point Sub Total Point Point

1 133 Akpofa Faith Daisy Delta 26/09/1993 58,43 57.77sec 10 10 20

2 30 Kadiri Sarah A. CDA 06/12/1995 60,53 x 8 x 16

3 100 Rita Ossai NSCDC 12/10/1994 x 58.08sec x 8 8

4 432 Nwokike Adaeze Uniben 29/08/1999 63,54 62.30sec 6 4 8

5 553 Nathaniel Glory Buka T 23/01/1996 x 59.75sec x 6 6

6 236 Abu Joy Kwara 02/03/1999 65,39 x 4 x 6

7 298 Nwaogu Ann NSCDC 01/10/1995 x 63.41sec x 2 2

8 551 Clifford Fegor Delta 11/12/1998 x 65.74sec x 1 1

800m Women Abuja Sapele Sagamun Abuja Sapele Sagamun Akure Total

Pos Bib Name State/Club DoB Mark Mark Mark Point Point Point Sub Total Point Point

1 629 Ihekandu Philomena CDA 05/03/1990 x 2:09.69s 2:10.38 x 10 6 16

2 243 Diamond Maria Lagos 01/09/1997 x 2:16.02s 2:13.44 x 8 4 12

3 268 Maryamu Moses Mountaineer 15/04/1998 5:16.63 x x 10 x x 10

4 288 Agber Shimenenge NSCDC 22/12/1993 x x 2:06.83 x x 10 10

5 267 Emmanuel Mercy O. Mountaineer 19/02/1999 5:36.56 x x 8 x x 8

6 870 Alabi Aminat Lagos 06/10/1998 x x 2:10.34s x x 8 8

7 77 Jatto Loveline C/River 08/05/1998 x 2:18.16s x x 6 x 6

8 616 Nwokoji Chinanso Abia 02/05/1994 x 2:27.66s x x 4 x 4

9 817 Linda Friday Police 05/11/1991 x x 2:13.77 x x 2 2

10 30 Kadiri Sarah A. CDA 06/12/1995 x x 2:18.55 x x 1 1
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Athletics Federation of Nigeria

Golden League 2016 Scoring

800m  Men Abuja Sapele Sagamun Abuja Sapele Sagamun Akure Total

Rank ID Name Team Birthdate Mark Mark Mark Point Point Point Sub Total Point Point

1 81 Hamajam Soudi Cross River 22/02/1994 3:52.57 x 1:50.45 10 x 10 20

2 253 Eze Anayo Lagos 14/07/1992 x 1:53.56sec 1:51.49 x 10 8 18

3 250 Agboola Daniel Lagos 07/10/1996 x 1:53.83sec 1:53.05 x 8 6 14

4 216 Adebisi Sadiq Lagos 17/08/1997 x 1:56.24sec 1:53.98 x 6 4 10

5 262 Saka Sanusi Lagos 21/10/1997 3:57.88 x x 8 x x 8

6 311 Barnabas David NSCDC 14/02/1994 3:58.50 x x 6 x x 6

7 547 Adegoke Ogunseye OMAC Ogun 28/02/1994 x 1:59.73sec 1:57.93 x 4 2 6

8 443 David Musa Mountaineer 25/08/1997 4:10.47 x x 4 x x 4

9 626 Adognon Seun Lagos 23/05/1999 x 2:00.27sec 1:59.89 x 2 1 3

10 484 Shaba Dare Ondo 01/01/1998 4:13.17 x x 2 x x 2

11 261 Olawepo Abiola Lagos 20/08/1998 4:15.55 x x 1 x x 1

12 606 Onwualu Lawson Delta 11/08/1997 x 2:04.05sec x x 1 x 1

5000m Women Abuja Sapele Sagamun Abuja Sapele Sagamun Akure Total

Rank ID Name Team Birthdate Mark Mark Mark Point Point Point Sub Total Point Point

1 19 Sewuese Deachia Benue 20/09/2003 20:18.63 x 18:49.97 2 x 10 12

2 486 Monica Ezekiel Mountaineer 05/02/1997 18:03.83 x x 10 x x 10

3 627 Olumudi Aderonke Lagos 03/11/1992 x 18:41.19s x x 10 x 10

4 271 Rose Akuso Mountaineer 24/04/1992 18:12.79 x x 8 x x 8

5 616 Nwokeyi Chinonso Abia 04/04/1997 x 21:06.83s x x 8 x 8

6 865 Iwanger Akaha Benue 06/07/1992 x x 19:46.58 x x 8 8

7 270 Onan Sale Mountaineer 12/10/1997 18:35.13 x x 6 x x 6

8 628 Atuoma Chidimma High Altitude 17/10/1992 x 22:27.17s x x 6 x 6

9 337 Dinatu Yohanna Police 10/12/1995 x x 20:25.86 x x 6 6

10 77 Jatto Loveline Cross River 08/05/1998 19:33.72 x x 4 x x 4

Promotional

Shot Put Women - Promotional

Rank ID Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 290 Chime Nkechi Leticia NSCDC 12/03/1993 15.27m Abuja

2 134 Eucharia Ogbukwo Delta 10/12/1997 14.22m Sagamun

3 355 Anoliefo Uju Police 14/01/1979 13.94m Sagamun

4 96 Efobi Celestina Defender 20/03/1991 13.71m Sagamun

5 7 Aniefuna Anulika ASFAN 19/05/1996 13.38m Abuja

6 96 Efobi Celestina Defender 20/03/1991 12.18m Sapele

7 543 Princess  Kara Delta 02/06/1998 11.53m Sapele

8 545 Michael Gift Delta 27/11/1999 11.47m Sapele
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High Jump Women - Promotional

Rank ID Name Team DoB Result Venue

1 244 Esther Issa Lagos 09/09/1998 1.73m Abuja

2 183 Nwichi Ngozi HPC 22/05/1997 1.60m Abuja

Long Jump Men Promotional
Pos Bib NAME Club DoB PERFOR. Venue

1 310 Anota Oluwashola John NSCDC 14/08/1985 7.60 Abuja

2 187 Ejume Oke David HPC 13/11/1997 7.34 Abuja

3 465 Onyekwelu Arinze Niger 7.34 Abuja

4 426 Ashien Godwin SB Academy 01/02/1996 7.31 Abuja

5 147 Tobechukwu Nwaokocha Delta 10/07/1998 7.28 Abuja

6 187 Ejume Oke David HPC 13/11/1997 7.11 Sagamun

7 147 Tobechukwu Nwaokocha Delta 10/07/1998 7.05 Sagamun

8 122 Omofezi Ogheneovo Pius Defenders 10/06/1994 6.75 Sagamun

Javelin Men - Promotional

Rank ID Name Team DoB Result

1 84 Adams Samuel Kure Customs 20/12/1993 67.60m

2 407 Osayande Nosakhare FridayPolice 05/10/1984 63.89

3 455 Ezeofor Kenechukwu Prisons 09/07/1973 63.60m

4 320 Igbinosun Kingsley NSCDC 27/06/1989 59.95m

5 25 Tsafa Ferdinand Benue 20/12/1993 58.75m

6 383 Johnmike Eze Police 14/12/1985 58.28

7 398 Oguntade Lukmon Police 24/07/1987 55.48

8 408 Osazee Julius Police 03/07/1980 52.45m

400m Hurdles Men

Rank ID Name Team DoB Result Abuja

1 87 Henry Okorie Customs 04/11/1987 51.45 Sapele

2 554 Bashiru Abdullahi Edo 26/10/1997 53.37 Sapele

3 558 Bakre Gbenga Buka T 21/04/1996 54.04 Sapele

4 263 Williams Airen Esosa Lagos 09/09/1995 54.24 Sapele

5 401 Okoro Chukwagozie Police 26/10/1991 54.94 Sapele

6 435 Prior Ochonogor Edo 20/06/1998 55.98 Sapele

7 459 Jugo Ezira Kwara 56.12 Abuja

8 170 Thomas Bello FCT 13/01/1993 56.18 Abuja

AFN 6 Golden League 2016



Athletics Federation of Nigeria

Golden League 2016 Scoring

200m Women - Promotional

Rank ID Name Team                Area Result Venue

1 573 Patience Okon C/River 25/11/1991 23.49 Sapele

2 296 Isoken Igbinosun NSCDC 23/07/1993 23.63 Sapele

3 567 Cecilia Francis Lagos 17/09/1996 23.69 Sapele

4 136 Idamadudu Praise O. Delta 18/12/1998 23.76 Abuja

5 182 Aniekeme Alphonsus Civil Defence 25/12/1999 23.78 Sapele

6 79 Mercy Ntiaobong Cross River 04/10/1997 23.83 Abuja

7 615 Etim Margaret NSCDC 28/11/1992 24.47 Sagamun

8 35 Sule Justina CDA 30/07/1989 24.53 Abuja

9 338 Ogunbase Funke Police 30/05/1997 24.67 Sapele

10 294 Francis Ruth Oluwakemi NSCDC 24.78 Abuja

200m Men - Promotional

Rank ID Name Team                Result Venue

1 286 Oduduru Divine NSCDC 07/10/1996 20.64 Abuja

2 462 Obinna Metu Prisons 12/07/1988 20.65 Abuja

3 436 Odele Tega HIT 06/12/1995 21.04 Sapele

4 619 Egwero Ogho-Oghene NSCDC 26/11/1988 21.08 Sapele

5 467 Arowolo Emmanuel FUTA 21.18 Abuja

6 619 Orru Wheyinmi Delta 19/12/2000 21.32 Sagamun

7 321 Imhoaperamhe Nicholas NSCDC 13/04/1992 21.39 Abuja

8 186 Assan Faye HPC 28/11/1996 21.55 Abuja

100m Hurdles Women - Promotional

Rank ID Name Team                DoB Performa Venue

1 92 Ayemoba Grace Defender 26/12/1981 14.01 Sapele

2 294 Francis Ruth Oluwakemi NSCDC 07/03/1993 14.20 Sapele

3 242 Adubi Victoria Lagos 01/10/1999 15.15 Sapele

4 30 Kadiri Sarah A. CDA 06/12/1995 15.22 Abuja

5 150 Alawode Sekinat Abiola Eaglesight 15/09/1996 16.59 Abuja
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